750 Yates Ave 22 57 15 30 18 12 2 11 2 1 2 

Trap Location 8/28 8/30 9/2 9/4 9/6 9/9 9/11 

401 Normantown Rd 1 9 1 3 2 1 4 
750 Yates Ave 4 5 5 0 14 2 4 

MOSQUITO-BORNE DISEASE UPDATE 

West Nile Virus (WNV) 

2024 – USA.  As of September 3rd, three hundred-seventy-seven (377) USA human WNV cases 
have been reported to the CDC in the following thirty-eight states.  The following are the top 10 
states with the most cases in descending order (TX-NE-MS-CA-NY-LA-NV-IL-AZ-SD).  

2024 – Illinois.  To date, the Illinois Department of Public Health has reported 2,523 WNV-